

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.303 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	15.07.2021	<u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2018</u> Sri M.R.S.Srinivas, learned counsel for the 1st respondent appeared online. Service against respondents 2, 5, 6, 7, 9 and 10 is sufficient, since they are served notices as per the postal endorsement. Fresh notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4. List after four weeks. Meanwhile, to take steps to bring legal representatives of respondent No.8 on record, since postal endorsement on the envelope addressed to respondent No.8 is that he is no more. Pab <u>MVR,J</u>	<u>Tr. to I-O</u> <u>folder before</u> <u>corrections if</u> <u>any.</u> <u>Pl.verify.</u>

--	--	--	--