

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO. SECOND APPEAL No.303 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	30.09.2021	<u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2018</u> The 3rd respondent is served notice. None represented her. Service held sufficient. The learned counsel for the petitioner filed a memo not pressing the claim against the respondents 4 to 12. Heard. Accepting that the reasons assigned in the affidavit filed in support of the petition are making out sufficient cause explaining the delay of 3 days in filing the second appeal, this petition is allowed. No costs. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>S.A.No.303 of 2018</u> Memo is filed on behalf of the appellant not pressing this appeal against R4 to R12 stating that they are not proper and necessary parties to this appeal. In view of this memo, the appeal against R4 to R12 is dismissed as not pressed. List during last week of October, 2021. <u>MVR,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--